
# 10 Missouri Baptist (33-11) -vs- Lindenwood-Belleville (26-20)
4/21/2017 at Sauget, Ill. (GCS Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Travis Turbough (2-0)
Loss: Robby Brewster (4-2)
Save: Jonathan Steiner (3)
HBP: Nick Hummel
PB: Tommy Nawa
 
Start: 1:00pm   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri Baptist 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 5 11 2
Lindenwood-Belleville 1 0 1 1 3 0 X 6 9 1

Missouri Baptist 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aaron Collazo 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
Culver Plant ss 5 1 4 1 0 1 0
Drew Kitson cf 3 1 1 0 2 1 3
Chad Ramsey dh 4 0 0 1 1 1 4
John Hagan rf 3 2 2 2 0 1 0
Austin Rieman 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Tommy Nawa c 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
Miles Fore 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kyle Keck lf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Patrick Boyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robby Brewster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Hynes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 11 4 5 9 14

2B: Culver Plant (1)
HR: John Hagan (1)
SH: Kyle Keck (1)
SB: Culver Plant (1); John Hagan (1)
HBP: John Hagan (1); Miles Fore (1)
E: Drew Kitson (1); Austin Rieman (1)

Lindenwood-Belleville 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pat Gaul lf 3 1 0 0 1 3 1
Alex Wittenauer 2b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Cory Lubinski ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Dylan Skinner dh 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Hayden Stevens 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Drew Fair 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ethan Ruff cf 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Collin Young c 2 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Chuck Terron pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reid Spencer pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Rodriguez rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Nick Hummel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Travis Turbough p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jonathan Steiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 9 5 6 7 4

2B: Cory Lubinski (1)
3B: Hayden Stevens (1)
SB: Ethan Ruff (1); Chuck Terron (1); Ian Rodriguez (1)
CS: Ethan Ruff (1)
PO: Chuck Terron (1)
E: Alex Wittenauer (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Patrick Boyle 4.0 5 3 2 5 3 0 0 0 0 15 20 2 5 92
Robby Brewster (L, 4-2) 0.1 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 15
Nicholas Hynes 1.2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 29
Totals 9 6 5 6 7 0 0 0 0 24 30 3 5 136

Lindenwood-Belleville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Hummel 4.2 8 4 3 4 3 0 0 2 0 22 29 7 4 118
Travis Turbough (W, 2-0) 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 15
Jonathan Steiner (S, 3) 2.0 2 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 42
Totals 11 5 4 5 9 0 0 2 0 32 40 8 4 175



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st MBU LU-
Collazo grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Plant singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
Kitson walked (3-1 BKBBB); Plant advanced to second. 0 0
Ramsey walked (3-2 KBFBFBB); Kitson advanced to second; Plant advanced to third. 0 0
Hagan struck out looking (1-2 SBFFK). 0 0
Rieman flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Lindenwood-Belleville - Bottom of 1st MBU LU-
Gaul walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 0
Wittenauer singled to left field (3-2 KBBFB); Gaul advanced to second. 0 0
Lubinski reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFFB); Wittenauer out at second 2b unassisted; Gaul advanced
to third. 0 0
Skinner walked (3-2 FBBBFB); Lubinski advanced to second. 0 0
Stevens reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Skinner out at second 2b to ss; Lubinski advanced to third;
Gaul scored. 0 1
Fair grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 1

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd MBU LU-
Nawa flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
Fore singled to right center (3-2 KSBBB). 0 1
Keck singled to left field (3-1 BBBK); Fore advanced to second. 0 1
Collazo walked (3-1 BKBBB); Keck advanced to second; Fore advanced to third. 0 1
Plant struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Kitson flied out to rf (0-2 KSFF). 0 1

Lindenwood-Belleville - Bottom of 2nd MBU LU-
Ruff walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Ruff advanced to second on an error by 1b. 0 1
Young singled to shortstop (2-2 BKBKF); Ruff advanced to third. 0 1
Terron pinch ran for Young. 0 1
Terron out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 0 1
Rodriguez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FSBBS). 0 1
Gaul struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 1

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd MBU LU-
Young to c for Terron. 0 1
Ramsey flied out to cf to right center (1-1 BF). 0 1
Hagan hit by pitch (3-1 BBK). 0 1
Rieman lined out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 1
Nawa singled through the left side (0-2 KKF); Hagan advanced to second. 0 1
Fore reached on an error by 2b (3-2 FFBBBF); Nawa advanced to second; Hagan scored on the error,
unearned. 1 1
Keck walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Fore advanced to second; Nawa advanced to third. 1 1
Collazo flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 1 1

Lindenwood-Belleville - Bottom of 3rd MBU LU-
Wittenauer singled to right center, advanced to second on an error by cf (2-2 BBKF). 1 1
Lubinski grounded out to ss (1-1 BF); Wittenauer advanced to third. 1 1
Skinner grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Wittenauer scored, unearned. 1 2
Stevens fouled out to c (1-2 KBK). 1 2



Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th MBU LU-
Plant doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 1 2
Kitson singled to center field (0-0); Plant advanced to third. 1 2
Kitson. 1 2
Ramsey grounded out to 2b, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Kitson advanced to third; Plant scored. 2 2
Hagan singled, bunt, RBI (0-0); Kitson scored. 3 2
Rieman lined out to cf (3-2 FBFBB). 3 2
Hagan stole second. 3 2
Nawa struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 3 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lindenwood-Belleville - Bottom of 4th MBU LU-
Fair flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2
Ruff walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 3 2
Ruff stole second. 3 2
Young singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBSBK); Ruff scored. 3 3
Terron pinch ran for Young. 3 3
Rodriguez singled to center field (1-0 B); Terron advanced to second. 3 3
Gaul struck out swinging (1-2 BSKFS). 3 3
Rodriguez stole second; Terron stole third. 3 3
Wittenauer walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 3
Terron out at home c unassisted. 3 3

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th MBU LU-
Young to c for Terron. 3 3
Fore hit by pitch (2-2 SBK). 3 3
Keck grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-1 KB); Fore advanced to second. 3 3
Collazo grounded out to 2b (0-1 F); Fore advanced to third. 3 3
Plant singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BKFFBFFB); Fore scored. 4 3
Turbough to p for Hummel. 4 3
Plant stole second. 4 3
Kitson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 3
Ramsey lined out to rf (2-1 KBB). 4 3

Lindenwood-Belleville - Bottom of 5th MBU LU-
Brewster to p for Boyle. 4 3
Lubinski doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 4 3
Skinner singled to center field (0-1 F); Lubinski advanced to third. 4 3
Skinner advanced to second on a passed ball; Lubinski scored on a passed ball. 4 4
Stevens tripled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Skinner scored. 4 5
Fair struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFFK). 4 5
Ruff singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Stevens scored. 4 6
Hynes to p for Brewster. 4 6
Ruff out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 6
Young walked (3-2 BKSBFBB). 4 6
Spencer pinch ran for Young. 4 6
Rodriguez struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS). 4 6

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th MBU LU-
Young to c for Spencer. 4 6
Hagan homered to right field, RBI (3-2 FFBBB). 5 6
Steiner to p for Turbough. 5 6
Rieman struck out looking (1-2 KKFBK). 5 6
Nawa struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFBS). 5 6
Fore struck out swinging (3-2 BSBFBS). 5 6

Lindenwood-Belleville - Bottom of 6th MBU LU-



Gaul struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 5 6
Wittenauer struck out looking (3-2 BBKBFFFFK). 5 6
Lubinski popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 5 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th MBU LU-
Keck struck out looking (2-2 KBKBFFK). 5 6
Collazo singled to right field (1-0 B). 5 6
Plant singled up the middle (2-2 KBBFFF); Collazo advanced to second. 5 6
Kitson struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 5 6
Ramsey struck out swinging (2-2 BFBSS). 5 6

Lindenwood-Belleville - Bottom of 7th MBU LU-


